## GREAT WAY TRADING & TRANSPORTATION, INC. Great Way Trans-world Co.

## **CFS Services and Fees List**

(UPDATED ON 1/01/2016)

1. LOADING/DEVANNING CONTAINER (including Terminal Receiving Charge in item#2)集装箱装/卸(已包括第2项收费)

\$15/CBM or \$20/Pallet MIN.\$150 OR: \$300/20' AND \$400/40' **\$15/**立方米 或 **\$20/**托盘 最少收费**\$150**起 或**\$300/20'**集装箱 和 **\$400/40'**集装箱

2. TERMINAL RECEIVING CHARGE (IN-AND-OUT FEE) 入库出库费(进出费用)

\$8/pallet MIN.\$25

\$8/托盘 最少收费\$25.00起

3. PALLETIZING & SHRINK WRAP托盘包装&包裹

\$10/pallet(building); \$5/pallet wrapping; \$8/used pallet; \$16 per fumigated wooden pallet; \$26 per plastic pallet **\$10/**托盘(堆砌); **\$5/**托盘 薄膜包裹托盘 用过的托盘**\$8/**个; 熏蒸过的木托盘**\$16/**个; 塑料托盘**\$26/**个

**4. SHORT-TERM STORAGE** (in-and-out fee applicable) 短期储存(进出费用额外收取)

**Loose cargo daily storage** : \$10/plt or \$7/M³ or \$0.8/ FT² MIN. \$30.00 散货日租: **\$10**/托盘 或 **\$7/**立方米 或 **\$0.80**/平方尺 最少收费**\$30.00**起

Full container load weekly storage : \$250.00/20'; \$400/40'; \$450/40'HQ整货柜室内储存/周: \$250/20'集装箱; \$400/40'集装箱; \$450/40'高箱

**40' container yard storage:** \$25/day; \$150/week; \$450/month (70% for 20') 整货柜室外储存: **\$25/**天; **\$150/**周; **\$450/**月 **(20'** 集装箱按**40'**的**70%**收费)

5. LABELING & MARKING分类标签

\$10/Packaging MIN. \$25

\$10/每个包装 最少收费\$25起

6. LABOR - HANDLING劳动-管理

\$45/hour MIN. \$30 **\$45/**小时 最少收费**\$30**起

7. AUTOMOBILE LOADING 车辆装载

\$200/car/20' \$300/2xcar/40' (floor load and secure) **\$200/**一台车**/20**'集装箱**;\$300/**两台车**/40**'集装箱(均平装加固定)

8. Forklift Rental叉车单独租用:

\$35/hr, \$150/day, Min.\$25 叉车**\$35/**小时,**\$150**/天,最少收费**\$25**起

PalletJack Rental 液压推车租用: \$10/hr, \$50/day, Min.\$5 液压车**\$10**/小时,**\$40**/天,最少收费**\$5**起

## **NOTES:**

说明:

- 1. All above CFS services include services of dim, weighing, dock receipt, D/O. 以上**CFS**服务包括服务包括量体积、称重,出具仓库收据,善制交货单。
- 2. All above CFS service rates are for palletized cargoes only unless otherwise stated. 以上**CFS**服务费只适用于托盘货物的操作,其他散货或特殊货物要求另外收费。
- 3. Add \$200/\$300 FOR 20'/40' when hand load applies. 额外收取**\$200/20**'集装箱**, \$300/40**'集装箱当需要人手装卸。
- 4. Rental equipment such as forklift must be operated by well trained driver with safty protection. The customers assume all responsibilities for their operations. 所租用设备,如叉车须由受训过的司机操作,客户自行承担全部安全操作责任。
- 5. All services are subject to the Terms and Confitions of Services and the ineterpretation of Great Way Trading & Transportation, Inc. 所有操作规范和库房职责,请参见"服务规范条款"。

## **ADDRESS:**

Great Way/SF: 32550 Central Avenue, Union City, CA 94587

Tel: (510)896-2818; e-mail: CFS@great-way.com